

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.13
20:07:11 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9440 OF 2025

Real Venture Investments LLP ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Hitesh Vyas a/w Mr. Rasik Raut for the Petitioner.
Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 – State.
Mr. Lokesh Zade for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 13th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Respondent No.3, i.e., the Land Acquisition Authority has filed reply affidavit. Although private Respondents are represented by an Advocate, they have chosen not to file their reply affidavit.

2. We find that a short issue arises in this Petition. Hence, list this Petition for hearing/disposal on 6th April 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)