

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9440 OF 2025

Real Venture Investments LLP ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Ashwet Bhoir i/b. Mr. Vishal Dushing for Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. By order dated 13.03.2026, this Court had noted that although private respondents were represented by an advocate, they had chosen not to file their reply affidavit. The petition was directed to be listed for hearing / disposal on 06.04.2026, High on Board.
3. Today, the learned counsel representing the private respondents i.e. respondent Nos.5 to 9 submits that reply affidavit is ready for filing.
4. Let the reply affidavit be filed within a week from today.
5. The *praecipe* stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)